
Operating day
Dublin (Belfield)

Baggot St Lower

Holles Street

Westland Row

Dublin (Beresford Place)

Kildonan

Kilshane Cross (Westbound)

Ward Cross (Northbound)

Coolquay (Opp Mays Stores)

Newtown Cross (North)

Bullstown North

Harlockstown (Westbound)

Ratoath (Opp Ballybin Roundabout)

Ratoath (Glebe Lane)

Ratoath (Skryne Road Northbound)

Ratoath (Steeplechase Green)

Ratoath (Woodlands Roundabout)

Ratoath (Fairyhouse Rd Millview)

Fairyhouse Racecourse

Fairyhouse Rd (Westbound)

Fairyhouse Cross (Southbound)

dep

arr

16:40

P 16:58

P 17:06

P 17:10

P 17:20

17:45

17:49

17:51

17:53

17:54

17:56

17:59

18:06

18:07

18:09

18:11

18:12

18:14

18:16

18:18

18:21

17:15

P 17:23

P 17:27

P 17:37

18:02

18:06

18:08

18:10

18:11

18:13

18:16

18:23

18:24

18:26

18:28

18:29

18:31

18:33

18:35

18:38

17:45

P 17:53

P 17:57

P 18:08

18:33

18:36

18:38

18:40

18:41

18:43

18:46

18:52

18:53

18:55

18:57

18:58

19:00

19:02

19:04

19:07

Monday - Friday

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

105X Dublin to Fairyhouse Road via Ratoath

Valid from 28.07.2025



Operating day
Fairyhouse Cross (Eastbound)

Fairyhouse Rd (Eastbound)

Fairyhouse Opp Racecourse

Ratoath (Fairyhouse Rd Opp Millview)

Ratoath (Tesco Roundabout)

Ratoath (Opp Steeplechase)

Ratoath (Opp Steeplechase Green)

Ratoath (Skryne Road Southbound)

Ratoath (Auld Stand)

Ratoath (Ballybin Roundabout)

Harlockstown (Eastbound)

Bullstown South

Newtown Cross (South)

Coolquay (Mays Stores)

Ward Cross (Southbound)

Brock Inn

Suncourt (Jctn of Motorway)

O'Connell St Upper

Dublin (Merrion Row)

Dublin (Belfield)

dep

arr

06:55

06:57

06:59

07:03

07:04

07:05

07:07

07:09

07:14

07:16

07:20

07:24

07:26

07:28

07:30

07:32

07:35

D 08:13

D 08:26

08:48

07:10

07:12

07:14

07:18

07:19

07:21

07:23

07:25

07:29

07:31

07:35

07:39

07:41

07:43

07:46

07:48

07:51

D 08:28

08:41

07:25

07:27

07:29

07:33

07:34

07:36

07:38

07:40

07:45

07:47

07:51

07:56

07:58

08:00

08:02

08:04

08:07

D 08:44

08:57

Monday - Friday

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

105X Fairyhouse Road to Dublin via Ratoath

Valid from 28.07.2025


