## 105X

## **Dublin to Fairyhouse Road via Ratoath**

Operating day				Monda
Dublin (Belfield)	dep	16:40		
Baggot St Lower		P 16:58	17:15	17:45
Holles Street		P 17:06	P 17:23	P 17:53
Westland Row		P 17:10	P 17:27	P 17:57
Dublin (Beresford Place)		P 17:20	P 17:37	P 18:08
Kildonan		17:45	18:02	18:33
Kilshane Cross (Westbound)		17:49	18:06	18:36
Ward Cross (Northbound)		17:51	18:08	18:38
Coolquay (Opp Mays Stores)		17:53	18:10	18:40
Newtown Cross (North)		17:54	18:11	18:41
Bullstown North		17:56	18:13	18:43
Harlockstown (Westbound)		17:59	18:16	18:46
Ratoath (Opp Ballybin Roundabout)		18:06	18:23	18:52
Ratoath (Glebe Lane)		18:07	18:24	18:53
Ratoath (Skryne Road Northbound)		18:09	18:26	18:55
Ratoath (Steeplechase Green)		18:11	18:28	18:57
Ratoath (Woodlands Roundabout)		18:12	18:29	18:58
Ratoath (Fairyhouse Rd Millview)		18:14	18:31	19:00
Fairyhouse Racecourse		18:16	18:33	19:02
Fairyhouse Rd (Westbound)		18:18	18:35	19:04
Fairyhouse Cross (Southbound)	arr	18:21	18:38	19:07
,				

P = Pick up only

\* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







## 105X

## Fairyhouse Road to Dublin via Ratoath

Operating day				Monday - F	riday
Fairyhouse Cross (Eastbound)	dep	06:55	07:10	07:25	
Fairyhouse Rd (Eastbound)		06:57	07:12	07:27	
Fairyhouse Opp Racecourse		06:59	07:14	07:29	
Ratoath (Fairyhouse Rd Opp Millview)		07:03	07:18	07:33	
Ratoath (Tesco Roundabout)		07:04	07:19	07:34	
Ratoath (Opp Steeplechase)		07:05	07:21	07:36	
Ratoath (Opp Steeplechase Green)		07:07	07:23	07:38	
Ratoath (Skryne Road Southbound)		07:09	07:25	07:40	
Ratoath (Auld Stand)		07:14	07:29	07:45	
Ratoath (Ballybin Roundabout)		07:16	07:31	07:47	
Harlockstown (Eastbound)		07:20	07:35	07:51	
Bullstown South		07:24	07:39	07:56	
Newtown Cross (South)		07:26	07:41	07:58	
Coolquay (Mays Stores)		07:28	07:43	08:00	
Ward Cross (Southbound)		07:30	07:46	08:02	
Brock Inn		07:32	07:48	08:04	
Suncourt (Jctn of Motorway)		07:35	07:51	08:07	
O'Connell St Upper		D 08:13	D 08:28	D 08:44	
Dublin (Merrion Row)		D 08:26	08:41	08:57	
Dublin (Belfield)	arr	08:48			

D = Drop off only

\* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network





